

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17

H.72

Representatives Wood of Waterbury, Small of Winooski, Brumsted of Shelburne, Garofano of Essex, Gregoire of Fairfield, Hyman of South Burlington, McGill of Bridport, Noyes of Wolcott, Pajala of Londonderry, and Whitman of Bennington and move that the bill be amended as follows:

First: In Sec. 1, 18 V.S.A. § 4254, in subsection (l), after the words “overdose prevention centers” and before the period by inserting “not later than April 1, 2025”

Second: In Sec. 6, Pilot Program; Overdose Prevention Centers, in the first sentence by striking out “\$1,000,000.00” and inserting in lieu thereof “\$2,000,000.00” and by striking out “one or more” and after “grants for” by inserting “two”

Third: In Sec. 8, Appropriation; Study; Overdose Prevention Centers, by striking out “General Fund” and inserting in lieu thereof “Opioid Abatement Special Fund”

Fourth: In Sec. 9, Effective Date, by striking out “July 1, 2024” and inserting in lieu thereof “passage”